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llazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir - 190006. India 

By Order 

Notice 

It is notified for information of all the candidates who have submitted their application forms in 
response to Advertisement Notice No. 07 of 2025. dated : 13-11-2025 for the post of Legal 
Assistant (RBA) that the provisional list of applicants along with the deficiencies/observations, 

if any, is given in Annexure to this Notice. Further, if a candidate finds any discrepancy 
regarding his/her status, he/she may approach the office of the Recruitment Section of the 

University of Kashmir with documentary evidences by or before, 06 January, 2026 on all 
working days during office hours. 

No claim, whatsoever, after the last date for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

No. F(Deficiencies List(07 of 2025)) /KU25 
Dated: 27-12-2025 

Sd/ 

Deputy Registrar 
(Recruitment) 



Provisional List of Applicants along with their deficiencies for the Post of 

Legal Assistant (RBA) (PGD-UNV-40), Advertisement No. 07 of 2025, dated: 

13-11-2025 

S.No Form No Audit Remarks /Deficiencies/Observations to he completed 
by or before 06-01-2026 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

80537 

80555 

80522 

81158 
80708 

80714 
80695 

80527 

81140 

81019 

80530 

80757 

80551 

80715 

80524 
80709 

80646 

80749 

80548 

81126 

80565 
80528 

Ane XURe 

80552 

80521 

Documents not Uploaded 

Experience of only two years instead of three 
documents not uploaded. 

BA.LL.B Marks sheets not Uploaded. 
Documents not Uploaded 

Experience Certificate not uploaded 

Experience certificate not Uploaded 

Documents not Uploaded 
Experience Certificate not uploaded 

Documents not Uploaded 
Documents not Uploaded 

Experience certificate not uploaded 

Documents not Uploaded 
Fee not paid, hence not eligible 

Documents not Uploaded 
Documents not Uploaded 

Documents not Uploaded 
Fee not paid, hence not eligible 
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