

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC A++ Accredited

Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir - 190006, India

Notice

It is notified for information of all the candidates who have submitted their application forms in response to Advertisement Notice No. 07 of 2025, dated: 13-11-2025 for the post of Legal Assistant (RBA) that the provisional list of applicants along with the deficiencies/observations, if any, is given in Annexure to this Notice. Further, if a candidate finds any discrepancy regarding his/her status, he/she may approach the office of the Recruitment Section of the University of Kashmir with documentary evidences by or before, 06 January, 2026 on all working days during office hours.

No claim, whatsoever, after the last date for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

By Order

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar (Recruitment)

No. F(Deficiencies List(07 of 2025)) /KU/25

Dated: 27-12-2025

ANNEXURE

Provisional List of Applicants along with their deficiencies for the Post of Legal Assistant (RBA) (PGD-UNV-40), Advertisement No. 07 of 2025, dated: 13-11-2025

S.No	FormNo	Audit Remarks / Deficiencies / Observations to be completed
		by or before 06-01-2026
4	80537	Documents not Uploaded
2	80555	Experience of only two years instead of three
3	80522	documents not uploaded.
4	81158	BA.LL.B Marks sheets not Uploaded.
5	80708	Documents not Uploaded
6	80714	Experience Certificate not uploaded
7	80695	
8	80527	
9	81140	
10	81019	Experience certificate not Uploaded
11	80530	Documents not Uploaded
12	80757	Experience Certificate not uploaded
13	80551	
14	80715	Documents not Uploaded
15	80524	Documents not Uploaded
16	80709	Experience certificate not uploaded
17	80646	
18	80749	
19	80548	Documents not Uploaded
20	81126	Fee not paid, hence not eligible
21	80565	Documents not Uploaded
22	80528	Documents not Uploaded
23	80552	Documents not Uploaded
24	80521	Fee not paid, hence not eligible